
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1961
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
ESTABLISHMENT OF CRPF TRAINING INSTITUTION
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received requests for establishment of Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) Training Institution with field firing range and recruitment centre from various State Governments including Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State wise;

(c) the mechanism adopted by the Government to examine such proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Request has been received only from State Government of Andhra Pradesh for establishment of CRPF Training Institution with Field Firing Range.

(c): Such proposals are examined keeping in view various factors such as operational requirements and availability of resources.
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